## RESOLUTION 83-9

## TO ABOLISH THE COMMON COUNCIL'S STANDING COMMITTEES

WHEREAS, The Common Council has established certain standing committees pursuant to Section 2.04.210 of the Bloomington Municipal Code, and

WHEREAS, As an alternative to those standing committees, the Common Council now desires to proceed with the formation of special committees to address specific concerns as they arise, as provided in Section 2.04.240 of the Bloomington Municipal Code, and which provides as follows:

2.04.240 Special Committees. Any three council members or the presiding officer may form a special committee for any specific purpose proper for council consideraton. The committee shall cease to function when it has completed its duties and made a report or recommendation to the council. And,

WHEREAS, The duties of a particular special committee will be set by the Council President or the members who form it, and will include the responsibility to investigate, research, and study a particular issue and report its findings and/or recommendations to the Common Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

The following standing committees are hereby abolished:

Planning and Economic Development Social, Administrative, and Environmental Policy Public Safety and Utilities

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 2nd day of February, 1983.

Katherine Dilcher, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

<u> Yosteilea Wi</u> Patricia Williams

City Clerk

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this add day of February, 1983.

Tomilea Celleson Tomilea Allison, Mayor City of Bloomington

## SYNOPSIS

This resolution abolishes standing committees for the Common Council; as an alternative to standing committees, special committees will be formed as needed.